Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

County 85 Wabash

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 12,005,084

Levy Freeze Revenue 2,653,057
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,658,161
Certified Shares Distribution 7,693,866

Unit
WABASH COUNTY
CHESTER TOWNSHIP
LAGRO TOWNSHIP
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
NOBLE TOWNSHIP
PAW PAW TOWNSHIP
PLEASANT TOWNSHIP
WALTZ TOWNSHIP
WABASH CIVIL CITY
NORTH MANCHESTER CIVIL TOWN
LAFONTAINE CIVIL TOWN
LAGRO CIVIL TOWN
ROANN CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

3,316,322

Property Tax Relief

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

2,255,099
596,938
1,658,161

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2)
Distribution

443,357

20,115

24,770

5,230

17,255

4,883

9,831

1,560

469,779

122,333

12,026

5,289

6,869

Certified Shares
Distribution

3,260,419
116,139
143,014

30,197
99,626
28,194
56,761

9,008

2,712,333

706,308
69,435
30,536
39,662

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution

3,703,776 792,865
136,254 0
167,784 0
35,427 0
116,881 0
33,077 0
66,592 0
10,568 0
3,182,112 659,581
828,641 171,759
81,461 16,885
35,825 7,426
46,531 9,645

1,668,526

Economic
Development
Distribution

800,389

S O O O o o O

648,918
185,468
16,771
7,384
9,596

11/19/2018



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

County 85 Wabash

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 12,005,084
Levy Freeze Revenue 2,653,057
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,658,161
Certified Shares Distribution 7,693,866

Unit

MANCHESTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019
Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -

Public Safety Revenue 2,255,099 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution 596,938

Public Safety Distribution 1,658,161

M.S.D. WABASH COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION

WABASH CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
NORTH MANCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY
ROANN PUBLIC LIBRARY

WABASH PUBLIC LIBRARY

WABASH COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

TOTAL:

3,316,322

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution

145,027 0 145,027 0

204,102 0 204,102 0

97,799 0 97,799 0

17,946 103,611 121,557 0

2,884 16,652 19,536 0

47,106 271,971 319,077 0

0 0 0 0

1,658,161 7,693,866 9,352,027 1,658,161

1,668,526

Economic
Development
Distribution
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1,668,526

11/19/2018





