STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019 Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

Wabash County 85

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	12,005,084	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	2,255,099	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	1,668,526
Levy Freeze Revenue	2,653,057	PSAP Distribution	596,938		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,658,161	Public Safety Distribution	1,658,161		
Certified Shares Distribution	7,693,866				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
WABASH COUNTY	443,357	3,260,419	3,703,776	792,865	800,389
CHESTER TOWNSHIP	20,115	116,139	136,254	0	0
LAGRO TOWNSHIP	24,770	143,014	167,784	0	0
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP	5,230	30,197	35,427	0	0
NOBLE TOWNSHIP	17,255	99,626	116,881	0	0
PAW PAW TOWNSHIP	4,883	28,194	33,077	0	0
PLEASANT TOWNSHIP	9,831	56,761	66,592	0	0
WALTZ TOWNSHIP	1,560	9,008	10,568	0	0
WABASH CIVIL CITY	469,779	2,712,333	3,182,112	659,581	648,918
NORTH MANCHESTER CIVIL TOWN	122,333	706,308	828,641	171,759	185,468
LAFONTAINE CIVIL TOWN	12,026	69,435	81,461	16,885	16,771
LAGRO CIVIL TOWN	5,289	30,536	35,825	7,426	7,384
ROANN CIVIL TOWN	6,869	39,662	46,531	9,645	9,596

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

3,316,322

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019
Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

County 85 Wabash

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		xpenditure Rate - ublic Safety Revenue	2,255,099	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		1,668,526
Levy Freeze Revenue	2,653,057 P	SAP Distribution	596,938			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,658,161 P	ublic Safety Distribution	1,658,161			
Certified Shares Distribution	7,693,866					
		Expenditure Rate	<u> </u>	Total Expenditure		Economic
<u>Unit</u>		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	Development <u>Distribution</u>
MANCHESTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		145,027	0	145,027	0	0
M.S.D. WABASH COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION		ON 204,102	0	204,102	0	0
WABASH CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		97,799	0	97,799	0	0
NORTH MANCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY		17,946	103,611	121,557	0	0
ROANN PUBLIC LIBRARY		2,884	16,652	19,536	0	0
WABASH PUBLIC LIBRARY		47,106	271,971	319,077	0	0
WABASH COUNTY SOLID WA	ASTE MGMT DIST	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTA	L: 1,658,161	7,693,866	9,352,027	1,658,161	1,668,526

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

3,316,322